
The M  Paper  
Written by the pupils and staff at Michaelchurch Escley Primary School Thursday 2nd November  2017 

 

Welcome back!  I hope everyone had a lovely half term! Mr Crocker,     
Daisy, Monty and I enjoyed a few day trips out but the highlight for me 
was our Halloween Bike Ride where Daisy and I won the fancy dress   
competition!  (I was the only adult dressed up however…!)  On that note, 
I look forward to seeing everyone at the PTA Halloween Party tomorrow 
evening for more spooky fun!  

This week we sadly said goodbye to Lily and Evan who will be moving 
soon.  It was been fantastic getting to know the family and Lily and Evan 
will be very much missed.  We wish them all the best! 

Finally just a note to stay safe if you’re attending any fireworks displays 
this weekend.  Please follow all the advice and keep your children (and 
pets) safe and happy and have a wonderful evening!    

Mrs Crocker  

Michaelchurch Escley  Halloween Spectacular!! 

The PTA are looking forward to seeing you all at the 
Halloween Party Friday 5-7pm. 

There will be lots to eat and games to play. 

 

Bring along your carved/decorated pumpkin for the competition – 
adults as well 

Fancy dress if you fancy – again adults as well . 



Has anyone accidently got Rosie’s School  Hoodie or green 

Countrywide wellies – please contact 

Claire.carden@pciservices.com 

No name in them , sorry. 

 

Lunchtime Supervisor/Children's Superintendent  

We are currently looking for this position. Please contact the 
office for more details.   

PTA Secretary 

The PTA are very pleased to welcome Helen Arthur as our Secretary.   

Thank you very much Helen we look forward to working with you. 

 

Gold Awards 
Orlie: For his effort in everything. 

Flora: For coming into school with a big smile on her face. 

Monty: For fantastic description, using great vocabulary. 

Albie: For fantastic decription, using great vocabulary. 

Billy: For presenting his work so neatly and all round conscientious 
attitude to his work. 

Erin: For having great concentration when writing a recount in 
R.E. 

Edward: For amazing acting skills when re-telling the Diwali    
story. 
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DIARY DATES 

Fri  3rd Nov Halloween Party 5pm 

Thurs 16th Nov COLORFOTO –Pupil photo day 

Mon 20th Nov 11:00-14:30 Nasal flu YR,1,2,3,4 

Tues 21st Nov Road safety YR R,1,2,3,4,5 

Wed 22nd Nov Oak Class trip to Hereford Cathedral 

Thurs 23rd Nov Oak Class Joe Coelho event, Peterchurch Primary 11:50-12:30 

Tues 28th Nov Travelling Book Fair 

Thurs 30th Nov Sapling Class Assembly 2:15 

Wed 6th Dec Oak Class Trip to Severn Trent Recycling Centre– All Day 

Fri 8th Dec PTA Christmas Fair 

Tues 12th Dec Evening Nativity 

Wed 13th Dec Christmas Assembly, 2 pm. Everyone welcome! 

Wed 13th Dec Evening Nativity (reserve date) 

Thurs 14th  Dec Pantomime 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Jumper Day– Please bring in £1 donation for Save the Children 

Mon 18th Dec Christmas Decoration Day 

Tues 19th Dec Christmas Dinner and Party 

Tues 19th Dec Last day of term, please note this is different from the Herefordshire 

website 

Wed 3rd Jan INSET  DAY  (No children in school) 

Thurs 4th Jan First day back for Spring Term 

Mon 19th Feb-

Fri 23rd Feb 

HALF TERM 

Thurs 29th 

March 

Last day of  Spring Term 


